Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 1819-0082, Version: 1

TITLE

Approval of Contract Renewal 3 of 3 with U.S. Water Service Corporation

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This is for the third of three renewals for the contract with U.S. Water from RFP 2016612 awarded 3/15/2016. The scope fo the work is operation and cleaning of the district's waste water treatment plants and sewer lift statiions.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted?Yes Total Cost: NTE \$115,000.00 Budget Coding: 8100 310 Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: U.S. Water Service Corporation

Contract value: NTE \$115,000.00

Budget coding: 8100 310

Contract Purpose / Description: Provide waste water treatment plant operation and cleaning per RFP

2016612

Contract Originator: Jeff Barrow, 53397, Maintenance Department

Board Meeting Date: April 9, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Contract Renewal 3 of 3 with U.S. Water Service Corporation